A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO THE MASTER PRICE AGREEMENT WITH 

BROWNS HILL ENGINEERING & CONTROLS, LLC FOR ON-CALL INSTRUMENTATION 

AND CONTROLS MAINTENANCE SERVICES WITH THE ANNUAL NOT-TO-EXCEED 

CONTRACT AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000.00) 

AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE 

AMENDMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY  

WHEREAS, the City of Brighton, Colorado (“City”), previously awarded Master Price 

Agreement 20-006445M.1 for On-Call Instrumentation and Controls Maintenance Services